SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 25909/2018

LAXMIDEVI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEPUTY CHIEF ENGINEER (CONSTRUCTION) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 29-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Supreeta Sharanagouda, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to cure the defects.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
BRANCH OFFICER