com

w.ecourtsindia.co

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11301/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-01-2017 in MFACO No. 1581/2013 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Kalaburagi)

MAHADEV (D) BY LRS KALAWATI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEPUTY CHIEF ENGINEER (CONSTRUCTIONS) SOUTH CENTRAL RAILWAYS III & ANR. Respondent(s)

Date: 07-05-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M.N. Patil, Adv. Mr. Harshvardhan, Adv.

Mr. Sharanagouda Patil, Adv. Ms. Supreeta Sharanagouda, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

Dasti in addition.

List on 05.08.2019.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER